

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 14639/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 3123/2018

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL RAZAK & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018 (XV)

Date : 03-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR  
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR  
Mr. Faisal Zafar, Adv.  
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3123/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps  
for service of respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 12 within two  
weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent  
Nos.6 to 11 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.13. The Ld.  
Advocate, Mr. Faisal Zafar, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kush  
Chaturvedi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.13.

He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.14 and 18 to 23 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 to 8 and 10 to 12 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.9 and 13 to 17. The Ld. Advocate, Mr.Faisal Zafar, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.9, 13 and 14. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. None has entered appearance on behalf of the remaining respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.18 to 32 for filing counter affidavit.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 20.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
3.7.2018

rd