

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

IA 14639/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 3123/2018

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL RAZAK &amp; ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL GAFOOR &amp; ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018 (XV)

Date : 10-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR  
Mr. Shavant Vijay, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR  
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR  
Mr. Faisal Zafar, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 3123/2018Respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8 to 12 and 14 have already filed  
counter affidavit.Respondent Nos.18 to 23 have not filed counter affidavit,  
despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.7, 13 and 15 to 17 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018

Respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8 to 12 and 14 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.18 to 32 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.13 and 15 to 17 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.7 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

List again on 28.11.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH  
Registrar