

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3123/2018

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL RAZAK & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018 (XV)

Date : 29-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr Sharant Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
Ms Priyashree Sharma PH, Adv.
Mr Somay Kapoor, Adv.
Mr Faisal Zafar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3123/2018

Respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 12 and 14 have filed counter
affidavit.

Item No.30

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 has requested for copies of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 within one weeks time.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 18 to 23 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.7. Ld. Counsel, Mr Somay Kapoor appearing on behalf of Mr Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.7. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 13 and 15 to 17 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018

Respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 12 and 14 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on respondent no.7. Ld. Counsel, Mr Somay Kapoor appearing on behalf of Mr Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.7. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 18 to 32 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 13 and 15 to 17 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 15.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar