

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3123/2018

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE
SHRI ABDUL RAZAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE
SHRI ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74754/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No.3467/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 93865/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.93867/2021
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.17877/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Ali, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Kalani, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushmaan Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Ali, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Kalani, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.78356 of 2023 in SLP(C) No.3123 of 2018

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of respondent no.7, who are also proposed legal representatives in SLP(C) No.3467 of 2018 for which an application I.A. No.84142 of 2023 has been filed.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, AOR accepts notice on IA No.93865 of 2021, which is an application filed for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.21, who is petitioner No.4 in SLP(C) No.3123 of 2018 and he submits that he has no objection for the said application being allowed.

Accordingly, IA No.74754 & 93865 of 2021 is allowed and petitioner is permitted to substitute the names of the legal representatives of respondent no.21 (petitioner no.4) in place of the said respondent.

(PRASHANT KAUSHIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)