

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3123/2018

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL RAZAK & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 78356/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018 (XV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 84142/2023

IA No. 84142/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr Anhit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr Suyash Jain, Adv.

Mr Chirag Kalani, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Contd...

Item no.9

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters.

Common proposed respondent nos. 7(i-vii) are duly represented now.

Application for substitution filed on behalf of the legal representatives be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar