

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3123/2018

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL RAZAK & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78356/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018 (XV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 84142/2023

IA No. 84142/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Faisal Zafar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 78356/2023 and IA No. 84142/2023

The proposed legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.7 are admittedly served and represented through their counsel.

The applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.7 is allowed.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)