

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3123/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2017 in SBCFA No. 216/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL RAZAK & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF LATE SHRI ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3467/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 101473/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 145316/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 44293/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 17877/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr./Ms. Deborshi Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Faisal Zafar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr./Ms. Deborshi Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, these petitions are not taken up for hearing today.

To remain on Board.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR